APN: 007-380-38 RPTT \$300.30 Mail Tax Statement to: Jessica L. Moore and Steven Wisdom P.O. Box 873 Eureka, Nevada 89316

When Recorded Return to: GERBER LAW OFFICES, LLP 491 4th Street Elko, Nevada 89801

**EUREKA COUNTY, NV** RPTT:\$300.30 Rec:\$37.00 \$337.30 Pgs=2 STEWART TITLE ELKO

2021-245219

06/23/2021 09:06 AM

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

## GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR THE CONSIDERATION of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DONALD L. HULL. Trustee of the DONALD L. AND M. VALAIRE HULL FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST, dated January 13, 2011, herein referred to as Grantor, does hereby grant. bargain and sell to JESSICA L. MOORE and STEVEN WISDOM, husband and wife as joint tenants, herein referred to as Grantees, and to their successors and assigns forever, the property and premises located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land being a portion of Lot 2 of Parcel 1 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for William G. Oliver recorded in the Official Records of Eureka County September 20, 1983 as File No. 89171, situate within U.S. Government Lot 16, Section 29, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 1 of that certain Parcel Map for Jerry and Edward Anderson recorded October 1, 1984 in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. 96027, Eureka County, Nevada records.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, also, to the United States all the oil and gas in the land so patented, and to it or persons authorized by it, the right to prospect for, mine and remove such deposits from the same upon compliance with the conditions and subject to the provisions and limitations of the Act of July 17, 1914. (38 Stat. 509), as reserved in the U.S. Patent recorded March 21, 1966 in Book 10 of Official Records, page 205 as File No. 41830, Eureka County, Nevada records.

TOGETHER WITH the 1990 KIT Royal Oaks manufactured home, Serial No. R9079E19SN11927AB, situate on the above-described Property, recorded in Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. MH000579

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

SUBJECT TO: All taxes and other assessments, reservations, exceptions, and all easements, rights of way, liens, leases, contracts, surveys, covenants, conditions and restrictions, as may appear of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the described premises to the Grantee, and to their successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has signed this Deed this  $_{\frac{1}{2}}$  day of June, 2021.

DONALD L. HULL, Trustee of the Donald L.

and M. Valaire Hull Family Revocable

Trust, dated January 13, 2011.

STATE OF NEVADA)

: ss.

COUNTY OF EUREKA)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021, by DONALD L. HULL, Trustee of the DONALD L. AND M. VALAIRE HULL FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST, dated January 13, 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe a) 007-380-38 b) c) d)	r(s)			
Type of Property:	L T O'colo Form Dec	FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL	LISE ONLY
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b. ☐ Single Fam. Res.	and the second second		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ⊒ 2-4 Plex		Page ling:	The state of the s
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. \( \sum \text{Comm'l/Ind'l}		ilig	
g.□ Agricultural	h.⊐ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other			The same of the sa	
с. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of property)	\$		
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>300.30</u>	<del>-\\-</del>	
If Exemption Claimed     a. Transfer Tax Exem     b. Explain Reason for	ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion	<u>)                                    </u>	
5. Partial Interest: Percer	tana haina transformati	%		
The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by diffurthermore, the parties agadditional tax due, may res	and acknowledges, under per information provided is como ocumentation if called upon pree that disallowance of any ult in a penalty of 10% of the rand Seller shall be jointly as	ect to the best of the to substantiate the claimed exemption tax due plus inter	eir information a information prov n, or other deten est at 1% per mo	nd belief, vided herein. mination of onth. Pursuant
Signature Signature	ea_	Capacity	Grantor a se	nt_
Signature	Le. Q	_ Capacity	Granter a ge	ent_
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF		BUYER (GRAN'	TEE) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>
Print Name: Donald L and M Valaire Hull Family		Print Name: Jessica L Moore and Steven		
Revocable Trust		Wisdom		
Address: P.O. Box1068		Address: P.O.	Box 873	
City: Eureka		City: Eureka	<u></u> -	
State: NV	Zip: <u>89316</u>	State: NV	Zip:	89316
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)  Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1206693				
Address: 810 Idaho St City: Elko		State: NV	Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED